

**REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST – DELTA HEAT GAS GRILL (CONTINUED)**

Item No.	TE Part No.	Description	DHBQ 26G-BN	DHBQ 26G-BL	DHBQ 32G-BN	DHBQ 32G-BL	DHBQ 32R/S-BN	DHBQ 32R/S-BL	DHBQ 38R/S-BN	DHBQ 38R/S-BL
55	S13884	Stainless Steel Grates, 10"			3	3	3	3		
56	S13838	Stainless Steel Grates, 12"	2	2					3	3
57	S16317	Ignition Module	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
58	S13129-10	Briquettes Only (qty= 10 pack)	40	40	60	60	60 / 40	60 / 40	60 / 40	60 / 40
59	S13367	Wire, Mesh (IR Sear Zone Burner)	1*	1*	1*	1*	1	1	1	1
60	S13366	I.R. Sear Zone Burner	1*	1*	1*	1*	1	1	1	1
61	S12602	Brass Coupling (3/8 Flare x 1/2 FIP)		1		1		1		1
62	S15344	LP Regulator with Hose Assembly		1		1		1		1
63	S15303	NG Regulator	1		1		1		1	
64	S16281-1	AC Adaptor	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
65	S15132	Gas Valve	2	2	3	3	3	3	3	3
	S15121	Microswitch ONLY for Gas Valve	2	2	3	3	3	3	3	3
66	S15136	Safety Gas Valve (I.R Burner)					1	1	1	1
67	S23210-26	Bracket, Crossover, 26	1	1						
68	S23210-32	Bracket, Crossover, 32			2	2	2	2		
69	S23210-38	Bracket, Crossover, 38							2	2
70	S14224	Spacer, hood 1/2 x 7/8 SS Tube	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
71	S14111	Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 1/4, Ph Truss SS	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
72	S14105	Nut, 1/4-20 Serr., Hex, Flange SS	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
73	S23222-L	Rear Hood Side, Left, DHBQ	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
74	S23222-R	Rear Hood Side, Right, DHBQ	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
75	S23221-26G	Rear Hood Liner, DHBQ26G	1	1						
76	S23221-32G	Rear Hood Liner, DHBQ32G			1	1				
77	S23221-32R	Rear Hood Liner, DHBQ32R					1	1		
78	S23221-38R	Rear Hood Liner, DHBQ38R							1	1
79	S23217-26	Drip Pan, 26	1	1						
80	S23217-32	Drip Pan, 32			1	1	1	1		
81	S23217-38	Drip Pan, 38							1	1
82	S13876	Holder, Match W/Lanyard	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
83	S14128	Hood Bumper	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4
<b>Non-Shown Replacement Part List</b>										
	S15133-47	Orifice, #47, NG, Main Burner	2						3	
	S15133-49	Orifice, #49, NG			3		3			
	S15133-56	Orifice, #56, LP, Main Burner		2		3		3		3
	S15108-51	Orifice, #51, Rotis, NG					1		1	
	S15108-57	Orifice, #57, Rotis, LP, IR						1		1
	S16320Y	Wire Harness Assembly, 26G	1	1						
	S16331Y	Wire Harness Assembly, 32G			1	1				
	S16328Y	Wire Harness Assembly, 32R					1	1		
	S16334Y	Wire Harness Assembly, 38R/RS-B							1	1
	S12601	Elbow, Brass 3/8 CC x 1/8 FIP (Gas valve side)					1	1	1	1
	S12640	I.R Brass Elbow, (I.R. Burner side)					1	1	1	1
	S12401	I.R. Flexible Tubing					1	1	1	1
	S16290	Fuse, 6.3A 250V 5x20mm Slow-Blow Glass	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	S14121	6-32 x 1/4 PH Pan Type F Bezel Screw	4	4	6	6	8	8	8	8
	S14275	Screw, 10-24 x 1/2, PH, Pan, Type F, SS	23	23	29	29	29	29	29	29
	S15141	Brass, Plug			1	1				
	S16288Y	Sear Zone Burner Electrode	1*	1*	1*	1*	1	1	1	1
	S22059	Sear Zone Burner Collector Box	1*	1*	1*	1*	1	1	1	1

**Note: \* - Optional**